### RFGA-HV-206

## Amendment #1

# Posted - October 22, 2021

## Replace:

## **III. SCOPE OF WORK/SPECIFICATIONS**

## A. REQUIRED ACTIVITIES

14. Data collected for DHEC Ryan White Part B Program funded services and clients in Provide Enterprise will be shared between the Subrecipient and DHEC in accordance with the Data Sharing Agreement, which will be incorporated into and made a part of the Subrecipient Agreement. A draft Data Sharing Agreement is being developed and will be posted to the DHEC website Funding Opportunities for STD/HIV Grantees/Contractors | SCDHEC prior to the date by which potential applicants have to submit questions.

## With the following:

14. Data collected for DHEC Ryan White Part B Program funded services and clients in Provide Enterprise will be shared between the Subrecipient and DHEC in accordance with the Data Sharing Agreement, which will be incorporated into and made a part of the Subrecipient Agreement. A draft Data Sharing Agreement is being developed and will be shared with current users of *Provide Enterprise*, including current Ryan White Part B Program Subrecipients for comment. The Question and Answer period for the Data Sharing Agreement will extend beyond the Question and Answer period for the RFGA. After review with current users of *Provide Enterprise*, the Data Sharing Agreement will be shared on the website: <u>Funding Opportunities for STD/HIV Grantees/Contractors | SCDHEC</u> when the Notice of Intent to Award is posted on February 14, 2021 for all to review prior to signing the SubAward Agreement.